

## Kerry Airport Schedule of Charges as of 1st June 2022

## **Charters / Diversions / Non-Scheduled Operations**

1. Landing Charges: €8 per tonne or part thereof on MTOW

2. Passenger Load Fee: €9 per departing passenger

**€5 per arriving passenger** (applies if no corresponding outward flight)

3. Airport Development Fee: €10 per departing passenger

4. Handling Fees:	<b>O</b> neway €	<b>Turnaround €</b>
Lear, Citation, G3, G4, Falcon 50	75.00	100.00
SF240, S330, S360, J41	150.00	200.00
F50, F27, HS748, ATR42/72	250.00	300.00
BA 1-11, BAe 146-100	546.00	762.00
B737-2-3-5	730.00	965.00
B737-4-8, B727, A300, A320, A321	940.00	1525.00
B757	1050.00	1780.00

## 5. Aircraft Parking Charges:

**Main Apron** 

€3 per metric tonne per hour or part thereof. First 120 mins FREE if turnaround. See \* proviso below.

**Remote Parking** 

Under 1,500kg MTOW (Light Aircraft): First 4 hrsFree

€10 per 24 hrs or part thereof

Over 1,501kg < 5,000kg MTOW: First 4 hrsFree

€20 per 24 hrs or part thereof

Over 5,001kg < 15,000kg MTOW: First 4hrs Free

€10 per metric tonne per 24 hrs or part thereof

Over 15,001kg MTOW: First 4hrs Free

€12 per metric tonne per 24 hrs or part thereof.

<sup>\*</sup>Proviso: Airport Operations may in certain circumstances request General Aviation / Non-Scheduled aircraft to park on the Main Apron for operational reasons. In this case -Remote Parking rates will apply.

## 6. Other Services (Available and payable if requested)

ToiletService: Up to CAT5: €51 CAT6++: €81

Water Service: Up to CAT5: €51 CAT6++: €81

Airstart to B737 per start Up to CAT5: €51 CAT6++: €81

(Airstart for larger engines (subject to availability) may be brought in from another airport and we will require at least 24 hours' notice.

In an emergency situation this Airstart may be available within 4 hours, subject to availability and during normal hours.

Charge will be approx. €500.00)

Aircraft Cleaning (if requested) €2 per seat based on aircraft capacity. Min Fee: €75

(This a Labour Only charge -specialist products charged extra)

De-Icing: €variable (price on request) per litre 75/25 mixture

Overnight Security: Per hour or part thereof -price on request

Out of Hours Charges: Kerry Airport operational hrs are 0900 -1700 hrs daily.

Airport Extensions Per hour or part thereof (up to Cat 4 cover) €400

Per hour or part thereof (Cat 5 cover) €450

Per hour or part thereof (Cat 6++cover) €500

Other Services Will be charged with 15% handling charge. (Min €30 charge)

The provision of services is subject to the conditions set out in Article 8 of the IATA Standard Ground Handling Main Agreement (2005 edition) except that the limit of liability set out in Article 8.5 shall not in any event exceed US\$ 500,000